
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER

EXPEDITED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

Wrangell Marine Service Center  Acres of Exposure:

525 Front Street  Full Time Employees:

Wrangell, Alaska 99929  Environmental Harm:

56.468771, -132.380247  Sector:

AKR06AD53  Receiving Water(s):

June 28,2024  Water(s) Status:

Magnitude* Penalty Amount Duration

5.2 Minimal $1,125 6/28/2024

6.1.1, 

6.2.1, 

6.2.2, 

6.3.2

Minimal $225 6/28/2024

Total: $1,350

Multiplier for repeat violator Total $1,620

* "Magnitude" reflects the severity and/or duration of the violations identified by the Inspector(s) at the time of the Inspection.  

Permit Section Citation

Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan 

(SWPPP)

Reporting and Recordkeeping

N/A

R - Ship and Boat Building or 

Repairing Yards

Medium Quality

Zimovia Straight

Permittee Site Factors 

 Site Name: 5

 Street Address: 7

 Inspection Date:

 City, State, Zip:

 Permit ID:

 Lat/Long:
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5.2

6.1.1, 

6.2.1, 

6.2.2, 

6.3.2

Description of Violations

2Q2020 the routine site inspection was missing date and time 

of the inspection and the inpsector's name and title. Missing 

photo documentation for the quarterly visual assesments. 

The 1Q2020 through 2Q2024 comprehensive site inspection 

reports were not signed and certified. 

SWPPP map missing the size of the property in acres, location 

of all storm water monitoring points, and missing vehicle and 

equipement maintenance and/or cleaning areas.  Members 

of the SWPPP team was not updated. The SWPPP is missing 

good housekeeping and maintenance procedures. The SWPPP 

has not been updated annually. 

Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan 

(SWPPP)

Reporting and Recordkeeping

Permit Section Citation


