

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER EXPEDITED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT



Permittee			Site Factors	FILE	D
Site Name:	Wrangell Marine Service Center	Acres of Exposure:		⁵ April 22, 20	25
Street Address:	525 Front Street	Full Time Employees:		₇ 11:29 A.M. I	PST
City, State, Zip:	Wrangell, Alaska 99929	Environmental Harm:		U.S. EPA REG ^{N/A} HEARING CL	
Lat/Long:	56.468771, -132.380247	Sector:		Boot Building or iring Yards	
Permit ID:	AKR06AD53	Receiving Water(s):	Zimovia Straight		
Inspection Date:	June 28,2024	Water(s) Status:	Medium Quality		
Permit Section Citation		Magnitude*	Penalty Amou	nt Duration	
5.2 Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)		Minimal	\$1,125	6/28/2024	
 6.1.1, 6.2.1, Reporting and Recordkeeping 6.2.2, 6.3.2 		Minimal	\$225	6/28/2024	
		Total:	\$1,350		
	Multiplier for repeat violator	Total	\$1,620		

* "Magnitude" reflects the severity and/or duration of the violations identified by the Inspector(s) at the time of the Inspection.



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER EXPEDITED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT



Permit Section Citation		Description of Violations		
5.2	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	SWPPP map missing the size of the property in acres, location of all storm water monitoring points, and missing vehicle and equipement maintenance and/or cleaning areas. Members of the SWPPP team was not updated. The SWPPP is missing good housekeeping and maintenance procedures. The SWPPP has not been updated annually.		
6.1.1, 6.2.1, 6.2.2, 6.3.2	Reporting and Recordkeeping	2Q2020 the routine site inspection was missing date and time of the inspection and the inpsector's name and title. Missing photo documentation for the quarterly visual assesments. The 1Q2020 through 2Q2024 comprehensive site inspection reports were not signed and certified.		